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‘+H{Sugar Mills in Cooperative Sector
1414, SHRI V. k. SAKHLI'CHA
) SHRI SUBRAMANIAN

t SWAMY :

. Will the Minister of AGRICULTURY be .rleased to state:

(a) whether Goveinment have decided to give permission for setting up 70 addition.] co-operative Spgar Mills under th2 co-uperdative sector in various States, and

(b) whether applications therefor have been received by Government
Madhva Pradesh and if so, the number of sugar mills likely to be set up there together with their location for which permission is likely 10 be given by Government?} ’
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has not taken any such advance decision regarding the number of cooperative sugus
’ factories to be set up in various States.

(b) Two applications have been 1eceiv-
{ed in June, 1973 and August 1974 for the cstablishment of new cooperative sugat
! fuctories at the following places in Madhya
:Pradesh —
i (i) Barlai, District Indore.
| (i) Bohani, Tcehsil Cadarwara Dastrict
“‘ Narshinghpur.
!

A licence for the establishment of a cooperative sugar factory at Barlai, Distt.
Indore has been ssued in July, 1974, The other application received in August, 1974 it under consideration of the Government.|
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tv[Propasal to exempt unmarried couples
k from Income Tax to encourage
FFamily Planning Programme

1415 SHRI1 JAGDISH JOSHI :
SHRI KALP NATH:
‘ SHR]I GUNANAND THAKUR ;
SHRI KAMAL NATH JHA :
SHRI NATHI SINGH :

Wil the Minister of HEALTH AND
 FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:


mf

(a) whether there is any proposal under Grovernment’s consideration to exempt those people from income-tax who have resolved not to marry in order to control the poou-
lation growth; and
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(b) if so, the details thereof?] f(THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THF
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING (SHRI KONDAJI BASAP-
PA) (a). No.

(b) Does not arise.}

Yiks

Criteria for the grant-in-aid to the aided educational institution

1416. SHRI B. S. SHEKHAWAT:
SHRI C. P. MAJHI :

Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SO-CIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question 224 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 31st July, 1974 and State:

(a) what is the policy of Government in the matter of payment of grant-in-aid to the educational institutions which do not accept the directions of the Directorate of Education, Delhi, in the matter of making appointment and termination of services of teachers working in aided schools;

(b) whether, after paying the full grant to an institution, a person against whom ‘enquiries in regard to his integrity and honesty are under investigation, is allowad to function on a very responsible post, viz, as in the case of the Principal V.D.U S.

4[ ] English translation.
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Ramjas higher Secondary School, No. 7, Ballimaran, Delhi; and T
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(c) if not, what action Government propose to take in such cases ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SO-
CIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) In case where the instructions are flouted, the grant-in-aid is suspended or stopred as deemed desirable and the School is brought on direct payment, There is also a provision for taking over the Management of the school temporarily.

(b) and (c). Action is taken as per roles 115-120 of the Delhi School Education Rules, 1973. Shri R. P. Gupta, who is acting as Principal in V. D. U. S.
Ramjas Higher Secondary School No. 7, Ballimaran, Delhi, is drawing the pay of a P.G.T. only and the approval to Shri R. P. Gupta’s apnointment as Principal is held up pending enquiry against him.

Prime Minister’s warning to wheat traders

1417. SHRI S. G. SARDESATI:
DR. Z. A. AHMAD:
SHRI I. D. SINHA :

SHRI BHOLA PRASAD:
SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that in one of the statement made in Chandigarh, recently, the Prime Minister warned the wholc-
sale wheat traders that Government might use “alternative means” to procure wheat;
and

(b) whether such alternative means were adcpted following the Prime Minister’s warning, and, if so, what are the details thereof and the results achieved therefrom?

